

## **Ottawa River Challenge Release Form**

## Info: Print this form, fill the info and send to Nepean Sailing Club. See below for address or fax number.

## **RELEASE:**

In consideration of being allowed to compete in this event run by the Nepean Sailing Club, I agree to save harmless and keep indemnified the Nepean Sailing Club, its organizers, and their respective agents, officials, servants and representatives from and against all claims, actions, costs, expenses and demands in respect to death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property, howsoever caused, arising out of or in connection with my taking part in these events, notwithstanding that the same may have been contributed to or caused or occasioned by the negligence of these same bodies, or any of them, or their agents, officials, servants, or representatives. I further understand and agree that this release is binding upon me, my heirs, estate trustees and assigned. I also agree to maintain general liability insurance in an amount not less than one million dollars for death, personal injury, and property damage, to third parties, with respect to my boat while participating in club racing.

Signature of Skipper / Owner (or parent/guardian):

Name of Skipper / Owner (printed):

Date:

This form and waiver must be mailed to or drop off at the Nepean Sailing Club during working hours or faxed in.

Nepean Sailing Club Dick Bell Park 3259 Carling ave Ottawa, ON, K2H 1A6 Canada Fax: 613 828-4636

Any questions, contact Réjean Tremblay or Jacques Adam, riverchallenge@nsc.ca.